TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-09

November 19, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CRUZ, Jenneth

HYNES, Kelly L.

MARCIAL, Diana

NAGLE, Christina J.

NIELSEN, Jayne E.

OROZCO, Daniel

POWELL, Kathy S.

ROBLES, Pamela

SANDOVAL, Lori L.

SPEIR, Kami E.

VINEYARD, Kristy M.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

(Temporary Position)
(Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

(Correction to Last Name on PAO 13-08)

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide

District Wide
(Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

(Correction to PAO-13-07-incorrect start date)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Tahquitz High School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/20/13

11/20/13

11/20/13

8/12/13-5/30/14

11/6/13

11/20/13

11/6/13-5/30/14

11/20/13

10/9/13

11/20/13

8/16/13 -5/30/14

(Tempora ry Assign ment) (Correction to PAO CL 13-08 from temporary increase in hours)
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November 19, 2013

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BOUDREAUX, Elizabeth W.

CAMACHO, Yolanda

CORONA, Sandra

DIXON, Cynthia L.

HERNANDEZ, Monica M.

KAY, Natalie M.

KERLIN, Michelle R.

LIENHART, Susan C.

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary School
To: Clerklll
Preschool Main Office

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision
Aide

District Wide
To: Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Cawston Elementary School
(Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District Wide

(Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

(Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)

From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide
To: Nutrition Center Assistant

Nutrition Center
(Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/20/13

12/2/13

11/20/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

MAIN, Leanna K.

MERRICK, Jannette R.

MIAH, Aimee C.

OLGUIN, Regina M.

OLVANEY, Mary K.

RIDLEN, Sherryl

RUSTAN, Karen C.

SIMS, Rebecka

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

(Temporary Increase in Hours)
(Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Fruitvale Elementary School
To:  McSweeny Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Ramona Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

From: Instructional Aide, Classroom
Hemet High School

To: Instructional Aide, Classroom
Tahquitz High School

From: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

To: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

(Increase in hours)
(Correction to PAO CL 13-08 from additional assignment)

From: Preschool Instructional Aide, Classroom
McSweeny Elementary School

To: Preschool Instructional Aide Classroom
Fruitvale Elementary School
(Increase in hours)
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/12/13-5/30/14

11/20/13

11/20/13

11/20/13

11/20/13

11/20/13

11/6/13

11/20/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRE

AINSWORTH, Daniel E. Substitute Delivery Driver 11/20/13
District-Wide

BOND, Meegan Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/20/13-5/30/14
Bautista Creek Elementary School
(Temporary Position)

CERVANTES, lliana Substitute Bus Driver 11/20/13
District Wide

FARMER, Amanda B. Nutrition Services Assistant | 11/20/13
West Valley High School

FONTAINE, Susan L. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/20/13
District-Wide

GRAVETTE-HUSTON, Dana L. Campus Supervisor Il 11/8/13
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Correction to Effective Date)

HALL, Dorothy E. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/20/13
Tahquitz High School

HUCK, Alicia D. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 11/12/13
Bautista Creek
Substitute Instructional Aide 11/12/13
District Wide
(Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)

JONES, Percy L. Substitute Bus Driver 11/20/13
District Wide

KELLY, Joseph P. Walk-On Athletic Coach 2013-2014 School Year
Hemet High School

MARTIN, Melissa L. Walk-On Athletic Coach 2013-2014 School Year
Hemet High School

MCCALISTER, Shannon M. Classroom Activity Specialist 11/20/13

Hamilton Elementary School
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NEW HIRE (Cont.)

MOZQUEDA, German

OPP, Robin

POPE, Avis N.

RECENDEZ, Jennifer E.

SANZBERRO, Stacey S.

SPRINGMAN, Regina

SULLINS 11, Harold J.

VIGIL, Aleisha

WHIPPERMAN, Toni S.

AVID Tutor
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Clerk I
Hemet Adult School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Health Services Technician |
Hemet High School

(Correction to PAO CL 13-08 - Effective Date)

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School

Nutrition Services Director

Nutrition Services Department
(Correction to PAO CL 13-08 — Effective Date)

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide, Classroom
Acacia Middle School

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

JACOMET, Michael J.

REHIRE

STAUFFACHER, Brianna L.

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operation

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/20/13

2013-2014 School Year

11/20/13

11/20/13

11/14/13

11/20/13

12/2/13

11/20/13

11/20/13

12/5/13

11/20/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATION

BILLINS, Gloria G. Cafeteria Manager IV 12/27/13
West Valley High School

DAHLEN, Daniel E. Emergency Planning & Preparedness 11/22/13
Technician
Safety/Risk Management Department

HOWARD, Kevin Lead Auto/Diesel Mechanic 12/2/12
Transportation Department

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M. Substitute Supervision Aide 10/11/13
District Wide
Substitute Site Facilitator 10/11/13
District Wide

RETIREMENT

BILLINS, Gloria G. Cafeteria Manager IV 12/28/13

West Valley High School
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

ALONZO, Steven A. Hemet High School 2013-2014 School Year
ZYMANSKI, Mandi Hamilton High School 2013-2014 School Year

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. 9/17/13-5/30/14
(Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)

TERMINATION (NON RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENTS)

EMPLOYEE #224109
EMPLOYEE #223287
EMPLOYEE #222322
EMPLOYEE #222321

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

NIEBLAS, John Hemet High School 2013-2014 School Year
TRAVIS, Willie Tahquitz High School 2013-2014 School Year
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The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-09.

LP:kr
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