TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-09

November 19, 2013 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CRUZ, Jenneth	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	11/20/13
HYNES, Kelly L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	11/20/13
MARCIAL, Diana	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	11/20/13
NAGLE, Christina J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary Position) (Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)	8/12/13-5/30/14
NIELSEN, Jayne E.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Rancho Viejo Middle School (Correction to Last Name on PAO 13-08)	11/6/13
OROZCO, Daniel	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/20/13
POWELL, Kathy S.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide (Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)	11/6/13-5/30/14
ROBLES, Pamela	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	11/20/13
SANDOVAL, Lori L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide (Correction to PAO-13-07-incorrect start date)	10/9/13
SPEIR, Kami E.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/20/13
VINEYARD, Kristy M.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Tahquitz High School (Temporary Assignment) (Correction to PAO CL 13-08 from te	8/16/13 - 5/30/14 mporary increase in hours)

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BOUDREAUX, Elizabeth W.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/20/13
CAMACHO, Yolanda	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary School To: Clerk III Preschool Main Office	12/2/13
CORONA, Sandra	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/20/13
DIXON, Cynthia L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/6/13
HERNANDEZ, Monica M.	From: Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide To: Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School (Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)	11/6/13
KAY, Natalie M.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District Wide (Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)	11/6/13
KERLIN, Michelle R.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)	11/6/13
LIENHART, Susan C.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide To: Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center (Correction from Additional Assignment PAO 13-08)	11/6/13

November 19, 2013	3
-------------------	---

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		
MAIN, Leanna K.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary Increase in Hours) (Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)	8/12/13-5/30/14
MERRICK, Jannette R.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Fruitvale Elementary School To: McSweeny Elementary School	11/20/13
MIAH, Aimee C.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/20/13
OLGUIN, Regina M.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District Wide	11/20/13
OLVANEY, Mary K.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Ramona Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	11/20/13
RIDLEN, Sherryl	From: Instructional Aide, Classroom Hemet High School To: Instructional Aide, Classroom Tahquitz High School	11/20/13
RUSTAN, Karen C.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School (Increase in hours) (Correction to PAO CL 13-08 from additional assignment)	11/6/13
SIMS, Rebecka	From: Preschool Instructional Aide, Classroom McSweeny Elementary School To: Preschool Instructional Aide Classroom Fruitvale Elementary School (Increase in hours)	11/20/13

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE		
AINSWORTH, Daniel E.	Substitute Delivery Driver District-Wide	11/20/13
BOND, Meegan	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Bautista Creek Elementary School (Temporary Position)	11/20/13 – 5/30/14
CERVANTES, Iliana	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/20/13
FARMER, Amanda B.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	11/20/13
FONTAINE, Susan L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	11/20/13
GRAVETTE-HUSTON, Dana L.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School (Correction to Effective Date)	11/8/13
HALL, Dorothy E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	11/20/13
HUCK, Alicia D.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Bautista Creek	11/12/13
	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide (Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)	11/12/13
JONES, Percy L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/20/13
KELLY, Joseph P.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year
MARTIN, Melissa L.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year
MCCALISTER, Shannon M.	Classroom Activity Specialist	11/20/13

Hamilton Elementary School

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRE (Cont.)			
MOZQUEDA, German	AVID Tutor District Wide	11/20/13	
OPP, Robin	Walk-On Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2013-2014 School Year	
POPE, Avis N.	Clerk III Hemet Adult School	11/20/13	
RECENDEZ, Jennifer E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/20/13	
SANZBERRO, Stacey S.	Health Services Technician I Hemet High School (Correction to PAO CL 13-08 – Effective Date)	11/14/13	
SPRINGMAN, Regina	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School	11/20/13	
SULLINS II, Harold J.	Nutrition Services Director Nutrition Services Department (Correction to PAO CL 13-08 – Effective Date)	12/2/13	
VIGIL, Aleisha	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/20/13	
WHIPPERMAN, Toni S.	Instructional Aide, Classroom Acacia Middle School	11/20/13	
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
JACOMET, Michael J.	Custodian I Maintenance & Operation	12/5/13	
REHIRE			
STAUFFACHER, Brianna L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/20/13	

12/27/13

11/22/13

12/2/12

10/11/13

10/11/13

12/28/13

November 19, 2013

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATION

BILLINS, Gloria G. Cafeteria Manager IV

West Valley High School

DAHLEN, Daniel E. Emergency Planning & Preparedness

Technician

Safety/Risk Management Department

HOWARD, Kevin Lead Auto/Diesel Mechanic

Transportation Department

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M. Substitute Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Site Facilitator

District Wide

RETIREMENT

BILLINS, Gloria G. Cafeteria Manager IV

West Valley High School

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

ALONZO, Steven A. Hemet High School

ZYMANSKI, Mandi Hamilton High School

2013-2014 School Year

2013-2014 School Year

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.

9/17/13-5/30/14

(Correction to PAO 13-08 Effective Date)

TERMINATION (NON RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENTS)

EMPLOYEE #224109

EMPLOYEE #223287

EMPLOYEE #222322

EMPLOYEE #222321

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

NIEBLAS, John Hemet High School 2013-2014 School Year

TRAVIS, Willie Tahquitz High School 2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-09.

LP:kr